
1 Name of the Scheme

2 Estimated Cost

3 Tendered Amount

4 Earnest Money to be Deposited

5 Cost of Tender Paper

6 Class of Contractor

7 Last Date of Receipt  Tender Paper

8 Date of Opening of Tender Paper

9 Time Required for Complection of the Work

SL NO DESCRIPTION OF ITEMS QTY. UNIT RATES TOTAL AMOUNT

1 2 3 4 5 6

1

Removing old lime or cement plaster from walls including 

racking out joints 12 mm deep and removing the debris 

within 50 mtrs. Lead.

434.85 Sqm 56.20 24,439.00Rs.       

2

Dismantling and removing 2.5 cm.thick artificial stone 

flooring including stacking the useful materials for reuse 

and removing the debris within 50m lead

451.08 Sqm 112.40 50,701.00Rs.       

3

12 mm thick C.P. in C.M.(1:6) over brick masonary 

including watering and curing and finishing including cost, 

conveyance royalty etc.

488.55 Sqm 186.70 91,212.00Rs.       

4

16 mm thick C.P. in C.M.(1:6) over brick masonary 

including watering and curing and finishing including cost, 

conveyance royalty etc.

818.55 Sqm 269.10 2,20,272.00Rs.    

5

Supplying,Fitting and Fixing Vittied tiles in Floors of Size 

(600x600) mm of Approved make conforming to 

IS:13755 laid on 20mm thick cement mortar (1:4) 

(1Cement:4Course sand) and filling joints with white 

cement of approved quality including cost of all 

516.47 Sqm 1140.50 5,89,034.00Rs.    

6

Fixing tiles in dados skirting and risers of steps on 12mm 

thick cement plaster (1:3) jointed with neat cement slurry 

mixed with pigments to match the shade of the tiles 

including rubbing and polishing complete excluding cost 

of precast tiles.

375.68 Sqm 1272.49 4,78,049.00Rs.    

7

Finishing wall surface of walls with Acrylic wall putty 

(Water based ) of approved make and finished smooth 

and even surface to receive painting including cost of 

scaffolding staging charges with cost of all materials 

taxes, labour T&P etc complete.

1436.95 Sqm 89.60 1,28,751.00Rs.    

8

Wall painting 2 coats with plastic emulsion paint of 

approved shade to give an even shade to the wall 

surface including cost of paint, labour , T & P for the item 

etc complete.

1404.34 Sqm 102.60 1,44,085.00Rs.    

9

Priming with wall cement primer (water bound) of 

approved shade on new work to give an even shade 

excluding cost of primer etc complete. 

1647.09 Sqm 79.10 1,30,285.00Rs.    

10

Weather Coat two coats to walls with weather coat of 

approved  hade on new work to give an even shade 

including cost of weather coat.

1398.85 Sqm 95.70 1,33,870.00Rs.    

TENDER SCHEDULE

NAME OF THE WORK :- IMPROVEMENT OF GOVT. UPPER PRIMARY SCHOOL RAGHUNATHPALI, KOLABIRA  

BLOCK UNDER PM SHRI 

10000/-

"B" CLASS

13-12-2024

17-12-2024

SIX CALENDER MONTH

66,57,000/-

56,41,524

56415/-

DMF-2024-25



11

Supplying fitting, fixing of two track UPVC sliding 

windows & openable UPVC Door of approved make with 

6mm thick glass of approved quality complete with frame 

shutter & all fitting & fixture.

-Rs.                  

(a) Doors 39.12 sqm 8682.12 3,39,645.00Rs.    

(b) Windows 35.12 Sqm 4960.97 1,74,229.00Rs.    

12

Supplying Fitting, fixing big six or trafford GCI sheets in 

roof including fixing of ridges and wind ties etc. complete 

but excluding cost of fitting

44.96 Sqm 617.50 27,763.00Rs.       

13
Supplying Fitting fixing of Fabricated M.S Door & 

Windows & Grill including all charges etc compl.
865.73 Kg 100.00 86,573.00Rs.       

14

Earth work excavation for foundation in hard soil or 

gravelly soil within 50m. Initial lead and 1.5m initial lift 

including rough dressing and breaking clods to maximum 

5cm to 7cm and laying in layers not exceeding 0.3m in 

depth and as per the direction of the Engineer-in-charge.

292.36 Cum 269.70 78,849.00Rs.       

15

Filling in foundatin and plinth with sand watered and 

rammed including all ,cost.conveyance,roylity 

etc.complete

72.52 Cum 694.80 50,387.00Rs.       

16

Cement concrete (1:3:6)with 4cm size Crusher broken 

granite metal  including all ,cost.conveyance,roylity 

etc.complete

37.19 Cum 6057.10 2,25,264.00Rs.    

17
Cement concrete (1:2:4)with 12mm size crusher broken 

granite chips per 1cum
8.41 Cum 7642.90 64,277.00Rs.       

18

First Class Fly ash bricks  in C.M (1:6) in foundation and 

plinth including cost conveyance & royalty of the 

materials etc complete

82.09 Cum 5374.50 4,41,193.00Rs.    

19

First Class Fly ash bricks  in C.M (1:4) in Superstructre  

including cost conveyance & royalty of the materials etc 

complete

79.83 Cum 5407.50 4,31,681.00Rs.    

20

RCC work M-20 grade using 20mm and down grade 

CBG including cost conveyance & royalty of the materials 

etc complete

27.70 Cum 6193.20 1,71,552.00Rs.    

21

Rigid centering shuttering for RCC & CC works For 

R.C.C foundation, footing bases of column, mass 

concrete,pre-cast slabs,plinth band etc.

-Rs.                  

a) Column Base 59.30 Sqm 247.30 14,665.00Rs.       

b) Beam & Column 69.48 Sqm 1186.20 82,417.00Rs.       

c)Lintle Bend 9.15 Sqm 572.70 5,240.00Rs.         

d)Roof Slab 109.31 Sqm 753.60 82,376.00Rs.       

22

Supplying,fitting and placeing uncoated HYSD bar 

reinforcement as per drawing and technical specification 

including cost conveyance and all taxes of steel and 

binding wire etc.

24.53 Qntl 9099.60 2,23,213.00Rs.    

23

6mm thick Cement Plaster in CM (1:4) over RCC with 

close deep chiping  including cost conveyance and roylity 

of materials curings etc.

36.36 Sqm 208.50 7,581.00Rs.         

24

20mm thick grading Plaster (1:4) finished smooth over 

roof slab after cleaning the surface including cost 

conveyance and roylity of materials curings etc.

53.25 Sqm 292.30 15,565.00Rs.       

25
2.5 mm thick grading concrete (1:2:2) on roof slab with 

4.7mm & down grade Chips for new work .
83.61 Sqm 383.60 32,073.00Rs.       

26 Add For cost of Electrification L.S 2,51,493.00Rs.    

27 Provision for cost of Sanitary Fittings & PH Works L.S 3,21,790.00Rs.    

28 Provision for Project piller. 10,000.00Rs.       

29
Provision for Grass Planting on play field with well 

equipped sport facility .
L.S 2,60,000.00Rs.    

30 PM SHRI Branding 1.00 Unit 50000.00 50,000.00Rs.       

31 Cost Lightening Arrestr. 3.00 Unit 30000.00 90,000.00Rs.       

32 Cost Clean Drinking water Systems. 2.00 Unit 50000.00 1,00,000.00Rs.    

33 Fire Fighting Arrengement 1.00 Unit 5000.00 5,000.00Rs.         

34 Provision For Black Board of Size 12.00X 4 .00ft Size 1.00 Unit 8000.00 8,000.00Rs.         

56,41,524.00Rs.  

Full signature of the Contractor

GST 18% will be paid extra

Total 34 (Thirty Four) Items only

BDO, Kolabira

Grand Total

( Rupees Fifty Six Lakh Forty One Thousand Five Hundred Twenty Four ) only


